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Governor

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
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Art Ludwig
Director

REGIONAL OFFICE BUILDING
23OgWESTMAIN STBEEI SUITE 108

MABION, ILLINOIS 62959
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Fax: (618) 993-7258
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4qlq''lB & J Construction
James Marcure
227 Mapes Ave.
Stockton, lllinois 61085

RE:

MICHAEL A. BILANDIC BUILDING
160 NORfi LASALLE STBEET, SUITE C.13OO

cHtcAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-3150
(312) 793-2800

Fax (312) 793-5257

NOTTCE OF FIRST VrqLAltop-l
Certified Mail Receipt No.: :7000 1670 0007 8474 7589
Public Body: Stockton Fire Department
Project: Ambulance EMS Building Addition
IDOL Case No.: 2005-PW-EH07-0054

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (|-DOL) that
the above named addressees have violated:the lllinois Prevailing WaOefg! (820 ILCS 130/1 et. s99.) -
(Act). This letter constitutes a Notice of Firsl Violation and is issu-ed by IDOL pursuant to Section 11a of
theAct, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures,56 lll. Adm. Code 100.

The Department has determined that the above named. addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above referenced project.by the following conduct:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay the prevailing rate of

wages of Jo Daviess Gounty to its workers. The Department has determined that the total amount of

wa6es by which workers were underpaid wes $g,Zae.gg. This amount represents the difference between

actua|wlgespaidandtheamountrequiredundertheAct.Theassessed207o^statutorypena|ty
amounted-to $z+a.+g. The total amount assessed against the contractor on this project was $4,490.87.

tf the Department determines that the above named addressees have committed a second violation of

the Act witnin two (2) years of the date of a Notice of First Vjolation, they will be s-ubject to a summary
debarment for a pdrioit of two (2) years, during whici time it will be unable to perform work on any public

work project. Up'on issuance oi ilbtice of Sec6nd Violation, they have the right'to request a hearing to

*ntult t"tre viotitions underlying the Notices of First and Seconb Viol{ions, pursuant to Section 1 1a of

the Act and the Prevailing Vriagi Hearing Procedures. A hearing is NOT avaitable solely upon Notice of

First Violation.

ONE WEST OLD STATE CAPITOL PLAZA
sro FLOOR

SPRINGFtELD, ILLINOIS 62701
(217) 782-6206

Fax: (217) 782-0596
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